
 

 
 

 
PWYLLGOR COFRESTRU A THRWYDDEDU 

 
10.00 AM - DYDD LLUN, 20 IONAWR 2025 

 
MULTI-LOCATION MEETING - COUNCIL CHAMBER, PORT TALBOT 

& MICROSOFT TEAMS 

 
 
1.  Cyhoeddiadau'r Cadeirydd   

 
2.  Datganiadau o fuddiannau   

 
3.  Cofnodion y cyfarfod blaenorol  (Tudalennau 3 - 4) 

 
4.  Eitemau brys   

Unrhyw eitemau brys yn ôl disgresiwn y Cadeirydd yn unol ag 
Adran 100BA(6)(b) o Ddeddf Llywodraeth Leol 1972 (fel y’i 
diwygiwyd) 
 

5.  Mynediad i gyfarfodydd   
Yn unol ag Adran 100A(2) a (7) o Ddeddf Llywodraeth Leol 1972, 
gwahardd y cyhoedd o'r eitemau busnes canlynol a oedd yn 
cynnwys datganiadau posib o wybodaeth eithriedig, fel a ddiffinnir 
ym Mharagraff 12 ac 15 Adran 4 Atodlen 12A y Ddeddf uchod 
 

 Adroddiad Preifat gan Bennaeth y Gwasanaethau Cyfreithiol 
 

6.  Cais am drwydded yrru cerbyd hacni a hurio preifat - Achos 1  
(Tudalennau 5 - 8) 
 

7.  Cais am drwydded yrru cerbyd hacni a hurio preifat - Achos 2  
(Tudalennau 9 - 14) 
 

8.  Cais am drwydded yrru cerbyd hacni a hurio preifat - Achos 3  
(Tudalennau 15 - 18) 
 

9.  Adnewyddu Trwydded Yrru Cerbyd Hacni a Hurio Preifat - Achos 4  
(Tudalennau 19 - 22) 

AGENDA 



 
 
 

F.O’Brien 
Chief Executive 

Civic Centre 
Port Talbot Dydd Mawrth, 14 Ionawr 2025 
 
 
 
 
Committee Membership:  
 
Chairperson: A.J.Richards 

 
Vice 
Chairperson: 
 

Y Cynghorydd J.Henton 
 

Members: 
 

Councillors S.Paddison, D.Whitelock, A.Dacey, 
H.Davies, A.Lodwig, S.Renkes, L.Williams, 
D.M.Peters, A.R.Aubrey, A.R.Lockyer, G.Rice, 
L.Heard a/ac B.Woolford 
 

  
c.c. Superintendent of Police, Neath 
 Chief Fire Officer, Neath 
 



REGISTRATION AND LICENSING COMMITTEE 
 
 

Members Present:  28 October 2024 
 
Councillors 
 

Councillors A.J.Richards, J.Henton, 
S.Paddison, D.Whitelock, H.Davies, A.Lodwig, 
S.Renkes, L.Williams, A.R.Aubrey, G.Rice, 
L.Heard and B.Woolford 
 

Officers in 
Attendance:  
 

N.Chapple, G.White and N.Jones 
 
 

 

 
1. CHAIRPERSONS ANNOUNCEMENTS  

 
The Chair welcomed everyone to the meeting. 

 

2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  
 
There were none. 

 

3. MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING  
 
RESOLVED:  That the minutes of the previous meeting held on 

the 7 October, 2024, be approved as a true and 

accurate record. 

4. URGENT ITEMS  
 
There were no urgent items. 

 

5. ACCESS TO MEETINGS  
 
RESOLVED:  That pursuant to Section 100BA (2) and (7) of the 

Local Government Act 1972, the public be 

excluded for the following item of business which 

involved the likely disclosure of exempt 

information as defined in Paragraph 12 of Part 4 of 

Schedule 12A of the above Act. 

 

6. APPLICATION FOR A HACKNEY CARRIAGE AND PRIVATE HIRE 
DRIVER LICENCE - CASE 1  
 

Tudalen3

Eitem yr Agenda3.



 

281024 

The Licensing Manager provided the Committee with an overview of 
the private, circulated report.  
 
The Applicant was in attendance and addressed the Committee. 
  
Decision:  
 
That after reviewing the private circulated report, hearing all the 
parties’ representations and having due regard to the Council’s Taxi 
Licensing Policy, the Committee agreed that the application be 
GRANTED. Members agreed to act outside the Policy and consider 
the application without a certificate of good conduct. The reasons 
being that the Applicant has provided information about their conduct 
and actions whilst out of the UK and had made reasonable efforts to 
obtain a certificate of good conduct. 
 

7. HACKNEY CARRIAGE AND PRIVATE HIRE DRIVER LICENSING - 
CASE 2  
 
The Licensing Manager provided the Committee with an overview of 
the private, circulated report.  
 
The Driver was in attendance and addressed the Committee. 
  
Decision:  
 
That after reviewing the private circulated report, hearing all the 
parties’ representations, and having due regard to the Councils Taxi 
Licensing Policy, the Committee agreed that the Driver was not a fit 
and proper person. Members resolved that the Driver’s Hackney 
Carriage and Private Hire Driver Licence should be REVOKED for 
“any other reasonable cause” under s.61(1)(b) of the Local 
Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976, as they no longer 
considered the Driver to be a fit and proper person.  

 
 
 
 

CHAIRPERSON 

Tudalen4



Document is Restricted

Tudalen5

Eitem yr Agenda6.
Yn sgil paragraff(au) 12 yn Rhan 4 Atodlen 12A%  Deddf Llywodraeth Leol 1972



Mae’r dudalen hon yn fwriadol wag



Document is Restricted

Tudalen9

Eitem yr Agenda7.
Yn sgil paragraff(au) 12 yn Rhan 4 Atodlen 12A%  Deddf Llywodraeth Leol 1972



Mae’r dudalen hon yn fwriadol wag



Document is Restricted

Tudalen15

Eitem yr Agenda8.
Yn sgil paragraff(au) 12 yn Rhan 4 Atodlen 12A%  Deddf Llywodraeth Leol 1972



Mae’r dudalen hon yn fwriadol wag



Document is Restricted

Tudalen19

Eitem yr Agenda9.
Yn sgil paragraff(au) 12 yn Rhan 4 Atodlen 12A%  Deddf Llywodraeth Leol 1972



Mae’r dudalen hon yn fwriadol wag


	Agenda
	3. Cofnodion y cyfarfod blaenorol
	Minutes

	6. Cais am drwydded yrru cerbyd hacni a hurio preifat - Achos 1
	7. Cais am drwydded yrru cerbyd hacni a hurio preifat - Achos 2
	8. Cais am drwydded yrru cerbyd hacni a hurio preifat - Achos 3
	9. Adnewyddu Trwydded Yrru Cerbyd Hacni a Hurio Preifat - Achos 4



Minutes of the meeting


- 1 - 
 

200125 

REGISTRATION AND LICENSING COMMITTEE 
 

(Multi-Location Meeting - Council Chamber, Port Talbot & Microsoft 
Teams) 

 
Members Present:  20 January 2025 
 
Chairperson: 
 
Vice Chairperson: 
 

Councillor A.J.Richards 
 
Councillor J.Henton 

Councillors: 
 

S.Paddison, A.Dacey, S.Renkes, L.Williams, 
A.R.Aubrey and G.Rice 
 

Officers in 
Attendance: 

N.Chapple, G.White, M.Greenish and N.Jones 

 

 
1. Chairpersons Announcements 

 
The Chair welcomed everyone to the meeting. 

  

2. Declarations of Interest 
 
There were no Declarations of Interest received.  
 

3. Minutes of the Previous Meeting 
 
RESOLVED:  That the minutes of the previous meeting held 

on the 28 October 2024, be approved as a 
true and accurate record. 

 
4. Urgent Items 

 
There were none. 
 

5. Access to Meetings 
 
RESOLVED:  That pursuant to Section 100BA (2) and (7) of 

the Local Government Act 1972, the public be 
excluded for the following item of business 
which involved the likely disclosure of exempt 



- 2 - 
 

200125 

information as defined in Paragraph 12 of Part 
4 of Schedule 12A of the above Act. 

 
6. Application for a hackney carriage and private hire driver licence 
- Case 1 

 
Members were asked to consider an application for the grant of a 
hackney carriage and private hire driver licence.  
 
The applicant attended the meeting. 
 

Resolved: 
 
That after reviewing the private circulated report, hearing all the 
parties’ representations and having due regard to the Council’s Taxi 
Licensing Policy, the Committee agreed that the application be 
GRANTED. Members agreed to act outside the Policy and consider 
the application without a certificate of good conduct. The reasons 
being that the Applicant has provided information about their conduct 
and actions whilst out of the UK and had made reasonable efforts to 
obtain a certificate of good conduct. 
 

7. Application for a hackney carriage and private hire driver licence 
- Case 2 

 
Members were asked to consider an application for the grant of a 
hackney carriage and private hire driver licence.  
 
The Applicant attended the meeting. 
 

Resolved: 

That after reviewing the private circulated report, hearing all the 
parties’ representations and having due regard to the Council’s Taxi 
Licensing Policy, the Committee agreed that the application be 
GRANTED. Members were of the view the applicant was a fit and 
proper person. They also agreed to act outside the Policy and 
consider the application without a certificate of good conduct. The 
reasons being that the Applicant has provided information about their 
conduct and actions whilst out of the UK and had made reasonable 
efforts to obtain a certificate of good conduct. 
 

8. Application for a hackney carriage and private hire driver licence 
- Case 3 

 



- 3 - 
 

200125 

Councillor A.J. Richards left the meeting after the decision on Item 7. 
Application for a Hackney Carriage and Private Hire Driver Licence – 
Case 2. Following his withdrawal, Councillor Henton took the Chair. 

The Legal Regulatory Service Manager provided the Committee with 
an overview to the private circulated report. 

The applicant was in attendance and addressed the Committee.  

Decision: 

That after hearing all representations and reviewing the private 
circulated report, the Committee agreed that the application be 
GRANTED. 

 
9. Renewal of Hackney Carriage and Private Hire Driver Licence - 
Case 4 

 

The Legal Regulatory Service Manager provided the Committee with 
an overview to the private circulated report. 

The driver was in attendance and addressed the Committee.  

Decision: 

That after hearing all representations and reviewing the private 
circulated report, Members agreed that the application be granted 
and his Hackney Carriage and Private Hire Driver Licences be 
RENEWED but also the driver be issued with a warning letter. 

 
 
 
 

 


